Boston, MA: Heinle, 
2004 

2.  Conference Papers 

a. International 

The rise and fall of a successful graduate program in second language studies. Symposium on Second Language 
Writing, November 13-16, 2019, Tempe, AZ. 

An exercise in humility: Spanish 301 [Un ejercicio de humildad: Español trescientos uno]. TESOL, March 12-15, 
2019, Atlanta. 

Scholarship on L2 writing in 2017: The year in review. TESOL, March 27-30,  2018, Chicago. 

Challenging translingual writing. Symposium on Second Language Writing, June 30-July 2, 2017, Bangkok. 

Interrogating translingual writing.